BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In Re File Nos. AO-2017-0360, AO-2018-0179, EC-2018-0033, EE-2019-0305, EO-2017-0065, EO-2018-0244, EO-2019-0046, EO-2019-0049

NOTICE REGARDING COUNSEL

COMES NOW The Empire District Electric Company, a Liberty Utilities company ("Empire"), and for its Notice Regarding Counsel, respectfully states as follows to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"):

- Diana Carter, on behalf of Brydon, Swearengen & England P.C. ("BSE"), is counsel of record in these matters for Empire.
- 2. Ms. Carter has withdrawn from BSE effective May 1, 2019, and is no longer employed by BSE.
- Ms. Carter is now the Director of Legal Services, Central Region for Liberty Utilities, which includes Empire.
- 4. Ms. Carter will continue to represent Empire in these matters.

WHEREFORE, Empire submits this Notice Regarding Counsel and requests that service on Empire in these matters be directed to Ms. Carter at her new contact information set forth below.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Diana C. Carter</u> Diana C. Carter MBE #50527 THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY 428 E. Capitol Ave., Suite 305 Jefferson City, Missouri 65101 Joplin Office Phone: (417) 626-5976 Cell Phone: (573) 289-1961 E-Mail: Diana.Carter@LibertyUtilities.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that the above document was filed in EFIS on this 8th day of May, 2019, with notification of the same being sent to all parties of record.

/s/ Diana C. Carter